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		                      Meadow Road, Catshill, Bromsgrove, Worcs B61 0JL

		                                                                   Headteacher:
							DEB RATTLEY
						      M.Ed.  B.Ed.  NPQEL
[bookmark: _GoBack]															  									                        24th May 2021
Dear Parent Carers
Re: Summer Playscheme 2021 
We are pleased to be able to offer you the opportunity to book a place for your child at our            Summer Playscheme, which will take place during the first 3 weeks of the summer holidays, Monday 16th July to Friday 6th August.
If your child requires an AGP (aerosol-generated procedure) their place will be dependent upon an assessment of their needs and on the availability of trained staff, space and fit testing.  We will endeavour to try to accommodate all requests. 
The playscheme will run daily from 10.00am to 3.00pm and you will need to provide a packed lunch. 
We have always delivered the playscheme at a very low cost in the past as this has been supported by charitable donations, however, with limited funding this year we have no option but to increase the daily rate to £25.00, we sincerely apologise for this.  
Please complete the attached booking form with the date/dates you would like your child to attend. Once we have received the booking form we will confirm back to you the dates we can offer, along with an invoice, which you will need to pay through our online system prior to the playscheme starting.
Please note that transport will not be provided, but if you need any advice or guidance; please        contact your social worker.
If you have any queries or concerns please do not hesitate to contact us.
 
Yours sincerely
J M Marson
Justine Marson
Shortbreaks Team




























 
 
 
       																						
 
 









	Name 
	

	Class
	

	
	

	Week 1
	

	Monday 19th July
	

	Tuesday 20th July
	

	Wednesday 21st July
	

	Thursday 22nd July
	

	Friday 23rd July
	

	
	

	Week 2
	

	Monday 26th July
	

	Tuesday 27th July
	

	Wednesday 28th July
	

	Thursday 29th July
	

	Friday 30th July
	

	
	

	Week 3
	

	Monday 2nd August
	

	Tuesday 3rd August
	

	Wednesday 4th August
	

	Thursday 5th August
	

	Friday 6th August
	

	
	


Please tick the box with the date/dates you require and either email back to jmm87@chadsgrove.sch.uk or print and return to the school office.
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Chadsgrove School 2

Outstanding

& Specialist Sports College

Headteacher: MEADOW ROAD
DEB RATTLEY CATSHILL
M.Ed., B.Ed., NPQH BROMSGROVE
Telephone: 01527 871511 WORCS
Fax: 01527 579341 B61 0JL

Email: office@chadsgrove.worcs.sch.uk
Web Site: www.chadsgroveschool.co.uk

Physiotherapy: 01527 578216
Occupational Therapy: 01527 831054
Speech & Language Therapy: 01527 831054
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